
 

SKEGNESS - MABLETHORPE Stagecoach 59 
 

 Timetable effective 31 October 2022 

Monday to Saturday 
Skegness, Bus Station [3] 0630 0810 0910 1010 1120 1210 1310 1410 1525 1635 

Ingoldmells, Butlins 0638 0825 0925 1025 1135 1225 1325 1425 1540 1650 

Ingoldmells, Hurdman Way \ 0828 0928 1028 1138 1228 1328 1428 1543 1653 

Ingoldmells, St Paul's Church 0640 0831 0931 1031 1141 1231 1331 1431 1546 1656 

Chapel St Leonards, Bus Station  0647 0840 0940 1040 1150 1240 1340 1440 1555 1705 

Chapel Point, Acacia Avenue \ 0842 0942 1042 1152 1242 1342 1442 1557 1707 

Hogsthorpe, Saracens Head 0652 0848 0948 1048 1158 1248 1348 1448 1603 1713 

Mumby, Washdyke Lane 0656 0853 0953 1053 1203 1253 1353 1453 1608 1718 

Huttoft, Parish Hall 0700 0858 0958 1058 1208 1258 1358 1458 1613 1723 

Sandilands, Triangle 0705 0903 1003 1103 1213 1303 1403 1503 1618 1728 

Sutton on Sea, Park Road 0708 0907 1007 1107 1217 1307 1407 1507 1622 1732 

Trusthorpe, Aubrey Parker Close 0712 0911 1011 1111 1221 1311 1411 1511 1626 1736 

Mablethorpe, Victoria Road 0715 0920 1020 1120 1230 1320 1420 1520 1635 1745 

Mablethorpe, North End Car Park 0725 0930 1030 1130 1240 1330 1430 1530 1645 1755 

 

Skegness, Bus Station [3] 1735 1835 

Ingoldmells, Butlins 1750 1850 

Ingoldmells, Hurdman Way 1753 1853 

Ingoldmells, St Paul's Church 1756 1856 

Chapel St Leonards, Bus Station  1805 1904 

Chapel Point, Acacia Avenue 1807 1906 

Hogsthorpe, Saracens Head 1813 1911 

Mumby, Washdyke Lane 1818 1916 

Huttoft, Parish Hall 1823 1921 

Sandilands, Triangle 1828 1926 

Sutton on Sea, Park Road 1832 1930 

Trusthorpe, Aubrey Parker Close 1836 1934 

Mablethorpe, Victoria Road 1845 1940 

Mablethorpe, North End Car Park 1855 1950 

 

 

 

MABLETHORPE - SKEGNESS Stagecoach 59 
 

 Timetable effective from 31 October 2022 

Monday to Saturday 
Days Sch SH S        

Mablethorpe, North End Car Park 0730 0730 0730 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 

Mablethorpe, Bus Station  0736 0736 0736 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1546 

Trusthorpe, Aubrey Parker Close 0741 0741 0741 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1551 

Sutton on Sea, Park Road 0746 0746 0746 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1556 

Sandilands, Triangle 0750 0750 0750 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 

Huttoft, Parish Hall 0756 0756 0756 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 

Mumby, Washdyke Lane 0801 0801 0801 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1611 

Hogsthorpe, Telephone Box 0805 0805 0805 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 

Chapel Point, Acacia Avenue 0811 0811 0811 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1621 

Chapel St Leonards, Bus Station  0814 0814 0814 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1524 1624 

Ingoldmells, St Paul's Church 0822 0822 0822 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632 

Ingoldmells, Hurdman Way 0825 0825 0825 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 

Ingoldmells, Butlins Main Gate 0828 0828 0828 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1638 

Skegness, St Clements College 0838 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ 

Skegness, Bus Station 0846 0846 0846 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1556 1656 

 



Mablethorpe, North End Car Park 1645 1815 1915 1955 

Mablethorpe, Bus Station  1651 1821 1921 2001 

Trusthorpe, Aubrey Parker Close 1656 1826 1926 2006 

Sutton on Sea, Park Road 1701 1831 1931 2011 

Sandilands, Triangle 1705 1835 1935 2015 

Huttoft, Parish Hall 1711 1841 1941 2020 

Mumby, Washdyke Lane 1716 1846 1946 2025 

Hogsthorpe, Telephone Box 1720 1850 1950 2029 

Chapel Point, Acacia Avenue 1726 1856 1956 2034 

Chapel St Leonards, Bus Station  1729 1859 1959 2036 

Ingoldmells, St Paul's Church 1737 1907 2007 2044 

Ingoldmells, Hurdman Way 1740 1910 2010 2047 

Ingoldmells, Butlins Main Gate 1743 1913 2013 2050 

Skegness, Bus Station 1801 1931 2031 2105 

 

Code 

S  - Saturdays Only 

SH  - School Holidays Only 

Sch  - Schooldays only 

SH  - School Holidays 

 

 

SKEGNESS - MABLETHORPE Stagecoach 59 
 

 Timetable effective from 01 April 2022 until 29 October 2023 

Sunday 
Skegness, Bus Station [3] 0810 1010 1210 1410 1610 1810 

Ingoldmells, Butlins 0825 1025 1225 1425 1625 1825 

Ingoldmells, Hurdman Way 0828 1028 1228 1428 1628 1828 

Ingoldmells, St Paul's Church 0831 1031 1231 1431 1631 1831 

Chapel St Leonards, Bus Station  0840 1040 1240 1440 1640 1840 

Chapel Point, Acacia Avenue 0842 1042 1242 1442 1642 1842 

Hogsthorpe, Saracens Head 0848 1048 1248 1448 1648 1848 

Mumby, Washdyke Lane 0853 1053 1253 1453 1653 1853 

Huttoft, Parish Hall 0858 1058 1258 1458 1658 1858 

Sandilands, Triangle 0903 1103 1303 1503 1703 1903 

Sutton on Sea, Park Road 0907 1107 1307 1507 1707 1907 

Trusthorpe, Aubrey Parker Close 0911 1111 1311 1511 1711 1911 

Mablethorpe, Victoria Road 0920 1120 1320 1520 1720 1920 

Mablethorpe, North End Car Park 0930 1130 1330 1530 1730 1930 

 

 

      

MABLETHORPE - SKEGNESS Stagecoach 59 
 

 Timetable effective from 01 April 2022 until 29 October 2023 

Sunday 
Mablethorpe, North End Car Park 0940 1140 1340 1540 1740 1940 

Mablethorpe, Bus Station  0946 1146 1346 1546 1746 1946 

Trusthorpe, Aubrey Parker Close 0951 1151 1351 1551 1751 1951 

Sutton on Sea, Park Road 0956 1156 1356 1556 1756 1956 

Sandilands, Triangle 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 

Huttoft, Parish Hall 1006 1206 1406 1606 1806 2006 

Mumby, Washdyke Lane 1011 1211 1411 1611 1811 2011 

Hogsthorpe, Telephone Box 1015 1215 1415 1615 1815 2015 

Chapel Point, Acacia Avenue 1021 1221 1421 1621 1821 2021 

Chapel St Leonards, Bus Station  1024 1224 1424 1624 1824 2024 

Ingoldmells, St Paul's Church 1032 1232 1432 1632 1832 2032 

Ingoldmells, Hurdman Way 1035 1235 1435 1635 1835 2035 

Ingoldmells, Butlins Main Gate 1038 1238 1438 1638 1838 2038 

Skegness, Bus Station 1056 1256 1456 1656 1856 2056 

 

 


